
City of Cocoa 

AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AGREEMENT 

1st AMENDMENT 

RFQ-18-15-COC 

Marine Construction Services 

This FIRST Amendment to the purchase agreement for Marine Construction Services (RFQ-18-15-COC} is 
made and entered into as of March 3, 2021 by and between the City of Cocoa and C&D Construction Inc., 

395 S. Range Road, Cocoa, Florida 32926. 

The agreement entered into on June 22, 2018, is hereby amended to renew for the 1st of two renewal 

options available under the original contract documents for twelve (12) additional months, at the same 

rates, terms, and conditions commencing on June 22, 2021 and terminating on June 21, 2022. 

The parties hereto duly execute this FIRST Amendment to become effective as of the date and year first 

above written. 

C&D Construction, Inc. CITY OF COCOA 

By: Curtis Deen By: Michael C. Blake 
(Nrunc) Printed (Name) Printed 

President Mayor 
(Tille) (Ti tle) 

Signature Date 

CC: Carie Shealy, City Clerk 
Bryant Smith Ill, P.E., CFM, Public Works Director/City Engineer 


